
 AREA             Graves County, Kentucky     
 

 PSC  KY  NO.                      1   
 

 Fifth Revised SHEET NO.  2  
 

          Graves County Water District No. 1        CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO. 1  
 

  Fourth Revised SHEET NO.  2  
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears   
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman  

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

 Monthly Water Rates 
 
 Phase 1 – For Service Rendered from December 23, 2025 to December 22, 2026 
   

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter   

First 2,000 Gallons $ 18.94 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 8,000 Gallons      0.00739 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00662 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00585 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 
   
1-Inch Meter   
First 5,000 Gallons $ 41.10 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 5,000 Gallons      0.00739 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00662 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00585 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 
   
1 1/2-Inch Meter   
First 7,500 Gallons $  59.60 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 2,500 Gallons      0.00739 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00662 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00585 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 

   
2-Inch Meter   
First 20,000 Gallons $144.25 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00585 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 

   



 AREA             Graves County, Kentucky     
 

 PSC  KY  NO.                      1   
 

 Sixth Revised SHEET NO.  2.1  
 

          Graves County Water District No. 1        CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO. 1  
 

  Fifth Revised SHEET NO.   2.1  
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears   
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman  

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

 
3-Inch Meter   

First 30,000 Gallons $202.72 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 20,000 Gallons      0.00585 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 
   
4-Inch Meter   
First 50,000 Gallons $319.75 Minimum Bill (1) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00507 Per Gallon (I) 

   
Wholesale $    0.00376 Per Gallon  
  (D) 



 AREA             Graves County, Kentucky     
 

 PSC  KY  NO.                      1   
 

      Original       SHEET NO.  2.2  
 

          Graves County Water District No. 1        CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO.    
 

                          SHEET NO.       
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears   
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman  

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

 Monthly Water Rates 
 
 Phase 2 – For Service Rendered After December 22, 2026 
   

5/8 x 3/4-Inch Meter   

First 2,000 Gallons $ 22.44 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 8,000 Gallons      0.00875 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00784 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00692 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 
   
1-Inch Meter   
First 5,000 Gallons $ 48.67 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 5,000 Gallons      0.00875 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00784 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00692 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 
   
1 1/2-Inch Meter   
First 7,500 Gallons $  70.57 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 2,500 Gallons      0.00875 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 10,000 Gallons      0.00784 Per Gallon (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00692 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 

   
2-Inch Meter   
First 20,000 Gallons $170.81 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 30,000 Gallons      0.00692 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 

   



 AREA             Graves County, Kentucky     
 

 PSC  KY  NO.                      1   
 

      Original       SHEET NO.  2.3  
 

          Graves County Water District No. 1        CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO.    
 

                          SHEET NO.       
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears   
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman  

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

3-Inch Meter   

First 30,000 Gallons $240.05 Minimum Bill (I) 
Next 20,000 Gallons      0.00692 Per Gallon (I) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 
   
4-Inch Meter   
First 50,000 Gallons $378.62 Minimum Bill (1) 
All Over 50,000 Gallons      0.00601 Per Gallon (I) 

   
Wholesale $    0.00446 Per Gallon  
  (D) 



AREA             Graves County, Kentucky

PSC  KY  NO.                      1

Second Revised SHEET NO.  5

Graves County Water District No. 1 CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO. 1

First Revised SHEET NO.   5

RATES AND CHARGES 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

METER SET/TAP ON FEES

5/8-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter $2,164.00 (I)

1-Inch Meter 2,467.00 (I)

2-Inch Meter 4,520.00 (T) 

All larger meters require the approval of the Graves County Water District Board of 
Commissioners and, if approved, will be installed at actual cost. 

Special Projects: 

1. A special project is defined as an extension of service that is funded in part or in full by 
government loans and/or grants. 

2. From the initial design and construction, but before completion of a. special project, the District 
may offer a discounted meter set/tap-on charge. 

3. All discounts will be for existing dwellings and businesses only. A foundation constructed to 
above grade line will be considered as existing. 

4. The full amount of the meter set/tap-on charge must be paid in advance of service hook-up.

(T) 



 AREA             Graves County, Kentucky     
 

 PSC  KY  NO.                      1   
 

 Second Revised SHEET NO.  6  
 

          Graves County Water District No. 1        CANCELLING  PSC  KY  NO. 1  
 

  First Revised SHEET NO.   6  
 

RATES AND CHARGES 
 

 

DATE OF ISSUE                      January 13, 2026  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

DATE EFFECTIVE                   December 23, 2025  
MONTH / DATE / YEAR  

ISSUED BY                                /s/Bill Sears   
SIGNATURE OF OFFICER 

TITLE                                     Chairman  

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2025-00060 DATED      Dec. 23, 2025   

SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES 
 

Connection Charge  $  50.00 (I) 
Reconnection Charge  $  45.00 (I) 
Returned Check Charge  $  25.00  
Service Charge  $  35.00 (I) 
After Hours Service Charge  $100.00  

Late Payment Notice Charge  $    2.00  

Late Payment Charge  10 Percent  

Tampering Fee  $  95.00 (I) 

Pressure Reducing Fee (if PSC under 100)  $300.00  

Meter Relocation Fee                       Actual Cost  

Damaged Meter Fee                       Actual Cost  

Damaged Radio Read Meter Fee                       Actual Cost  

   

 


